

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.560 OF 2009**

Rajesh Suresh Shanbhag ... Applicant  
versus  
Samiullah Kutubulk Khan And Anr ... Respondents

**WITH  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.561 OF 2009**

\*\*\*

None for the Applicant.  
Ms Sharmila S. Kaushik, APP for the Respondent-State.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. None for the Applicant.
2. Apparently the Revision is filed by the Complainant challenging the order of acquittal from the offence punishable u/s. 135 and 138 of the Indian Electricity Act, 2003. It needs to be explained how the revision is maintainable.
3. Stand over to 30.04.2026, to be listed 'for dismissal'.

**(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)**